
RESOLUTION 2002-o47 

WHEREAS the Local Afford Housing Fund has carried forward cash in excess of 

the amount budgeted for 2001102. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of 

March , 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
42000000-389910 
42545554-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
42541554-549000 
4254i554-584118 
42542554-584121 
42542554-584123 
42542554-584124 
42542554-584125 
42543554-583058 
42543554-583125 
42543554-583143 
42543554-583149 
42543554-583159 
42543554-583160 
42543554-583161 
42543554-583183 
42543554-583190 
42543554-583204 
42543554-583205 
42543554-583206 
42543554-583206 
42543554-583226 
42543554-58324 7 
42543554-583251 

Balances Forward Cash 
Balances Forward Cash 

Other Current Charges 
Geneva Johnson 
Kirsten Bell 
Noella Estelle 
Elijah Barber 
Timothy Pavlenko 
Rosa Lee Thomas 
Irene Way 
Martha Dawson 
Rosella Gadson 
MIM Farley Buchanan 
Ms. Gladis Oliver 
Marilyn Reid 
MIM Charlie Pelham 
Mattie Gordon 
Ruth Smith 
Mary Foster 
Delorice Morgan 
Ophelia Judson 
Mildred Caulkins 
Ihlo Davidson 
Luvema Albert 

$ 1,202,107.00 
2,067.00 

$ 1,204,174.00 

$ 160.00 
15,000.00 
15,000.00 
12,500.00 
12,500.00 
12,500.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 



42543554-583252 
42543554-583253 
42543554-583254 
42545554-583400 
42999599-599001 

Beatrice Davis 
Tanya Webster 
Maggie Grimmage 
CDBG Housing Rehab 
Reserves for Contingencies 

9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
2,067.00 

963,447.00 
$ 1,204,174.00 

ADOPTED this 11th dayof March , 2002. 

ATTEST: ~, 

~--

CHAIRMAN 


